
INTRODUCTION

LUX offers a wide range of fiber adapter plate for various
applications such as Rack Mount Enclosure & Wall Mount
Distribution box. These adapters plates are with snap-in
mechanism for easy & quick installation.

These adapter faceplates are available in FC, LC, SC, ST &
MPO adapters with Singlemode & Multimode fiber.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Max. Capacity 24port – LC 
12port – FC / SC / ST / MPO

Dimension S-Type: 32mm (H) x 155 mm (W) x 2mm (D)
L-Type: 38mm (H) x 188 mm (W) x 2mm (D)

Material Steel 

Color Black (RAL 9004)
Grey (RAL 7035)

Durability 500 times Δ≤0.2dB

ENVIRONMENTAL PROPERTIES

Storage and
shipment temperature: - 20°C to 70°C

Operating and
Installation temperature: - 20°C to 70°C

ORDERING PART NUMBER

Example: FAP-12FCSM-S-1-B = 12port FC SM Adapter Plate (1-12) Black - S Type
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AB – FIBER COUNT

04 = 4 Fiber
06 = 6 Fiber
08 = 8 Fiber
12 = 12 Fiber
24 = 24 Fiber (LC Only)

CD - ADAPTER TYPE

FC = FC
LC = LC
SC = SC
ST = ST
MP = MPO

EF – FIBER TYPE

SA = Singlemode APC
SM = Singlemode
MM = Multimode

H – NUMBERING

1 = 1-12 
4 = 13-24 / 1-24 (LC only)
8 = 25-48 (LC only)
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G –TYPE

S = S-TYPE 
L = L-TYPE
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I – COLOR

B = BLACK
G = GREY

REFERENCE STANDARDS

Restriction of Hazardous
Substances
(RoHS) Compliance:

All materials & components 
meet the requirements of 
Directive 2002/95/EC.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
ADAPTER FACEPLATE
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